














PETITION FOR VARITANCE BEFORE THE
W/S Halethorpe Farm Road, 600'S
of the c/1 of Trident Court
{2202 Halethorpe Farm Road)
13th Election District

18t Councilmanic District

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER i
ic Development Cosmission (EDC), and Wes Guckert with The Traffic Group. space and preserving our environment. 20ning requlations would cause practical diffi ity to the
cujty to t Petit joner and

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY The Petitioners were represented by Robert W. Cannon, Esquire. There were

The proffered testimon reve - Lean
y further aled that the nearsst resi his property. Bclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). Yo prove practical

Case No. 94-135-A
. no Protestants present at the hearing; however, after the hearing, Mr. Hal
Iron City Sash and Door dence is actually over 1,000 feet from the subject site; however, the difficuity for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the foliowing:

Petitioner
Benson, a representative of the land Citizens for the Environment residential zone 1line runs along the Harbor Tunnel Thruway south of the 1) whether strict lance with !
requirement wmijd
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

permitted purpose or render conformance unnecsssariily
burdensome;

MCFTIE), ared t i .
{ ). appe o voice his opposition subject site. While this residentially zoned land is part of the Patapsco

At the onset of the hearing, Counsel for the Petitioner amended

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
State Park property and has no development associated therewith, it does

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as weli as other property owners in the
district or whether a ilesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a the Petition to strike the third variance request as set forth above.

remain zoned D.R.1 and therefore, the requested variance is necessary.

Petition for Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Iron Accordingly, the Petition was amended to eliminate the third request and As noted previously, Mr. Hal Benson of the Maryland Citi £
, Nr. an zens for

City Sash and boor, by Paul T. Slaysman, and the Contract Purchaser, : :
the hearing proceeded on the remaining requests. the Environment, Inc., appeared to voice his objection to the proposed 3} whether relief can be granted | b fash
n suc Aashjicn

that the apirit of *he nrdinance will te eeryied an

Percontee, Inc., by Medda Gudelsky. The Petitioners seek relief from
public safety and weifare secured,

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 2202 project. Mr. Benson was delayed in making an appearance at the hearing

Section 256.3 of the Baltimore County JZoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)} to Halethorpe Farm Road, comsists of 8.54 acres zoned MH-IM and is unimproved. for traffic reasons and did not actually to offer t
appear to offer testimony. I

Anderson v, Bd, of Appeals, Town  of  Chenageare  Bear b
o |

permit a manufacturing use within 150 feet of a residential zone (said Said property is located in a heavy industrial area adjacent to the Harbor advised Mr. Benson to submit a letter outlinin hi d h
. g his concerns an that I

i i p Y i ? 1 1 1 3 3 * ( lf"" 4
residential zone ropert be ing part of the Patapsco ate ar nne. ruway. The Petiticner is desirous of developlng the site with a would include his etter in the file B etter dated December 9 199 g
Stat Fark) and ex Ta 1 Th ] fi 1 a C r 3
8 . Y 2 ’ ,
i' i (.“‘_'Pril ! rom [l“' "’,i;' ‘H.l’l? '!EPI? '.t .Al“ AT Lan.e . ds

tending to the centerline of the abutting Harbor Tunnel Thruway, in lieu recycling facility. Said facility would take demolition and construction .

Mr. Benson submitted a list of various environmental adjectives which he
such use, as proposed, will not be contrary Yo the gporat f tne  m

of the required 1,000 feet; from Section 256.5 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit materials and co : .
nvert same into a useable product. On behalf of the Peti- felt i
It may be compromised by the use proposed. It should be noted that

and will not rexult in ANY INJUry te the pali i e

said manufacturing use to be located O feet from the street abutting a tioners, Mr. Cannon proffered that the end product resulting from this while Mr. Benson's letter was included in the file, I did not includ
. e, id no include the

Atter e
due counsideration of *he 'eRtimuny and evidence Lreserted,

residential zone boundary, in lieu of the required 150 feet; and from recycling process would be utilized as a landfill cover. He stated that letter as evidence in the case since the heari luded
2 > earing was concluded. Further-

Sect] 256, .C.Z.R. i i i - . it is cles . :
ion 256.5 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit said manufacturing use to be locat at the end of each day, State law requires that trash and debris which sre, Mr. Benson's concerns about Lhi o N 1t is clear that practical ditfimulty or unrearcnar.ia nmsdnh s w
more, Mr, s 5 concerns aboul this project were directed towards the e mee

if the variance 15 neot qgrant ed, 1V Bas been entat].sted *ra Aper s

ed within 0 feet of the Harbor Tunnel Thruway right-of-way adjacent to the have been added to landfills be covered with a material. At the present

recycling process jteself and not necessarily the grant of this variance

clrcumstances or conditions exist that re pecyl.ar o the jand  r gt

site and without the necessity of screening same from the motorway, all as time, landfill operations cover the daily deposit of trash and debris with request In the opinion of this Deputy Zoning C igsi th t
st. ommissioner, L] edt imony

ture which is the subrject of this variance reques? and *hat tre req.re-

more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. dirt which often must be purchased. The recycling process at the proposed

was clear that there would be no substantial impact upon the health, safe-
ments from which ihe FPetit ioner seeks rejat wil: unhily regtri-v i, e

_ . . ed
Appearing on behalf of the Petition were Claude E. Vannoy and facility would take construction and demolition debris earmarked for land- ty or general welfare of surrounding uses if the i t
> : 3 variances reques were

of the land due to the special conditions unique to thy par® icular parce

Jonathan Genn on behalf of Percontee, Inc., the Contract Purchaser. Also fills and convert same into a useable cover which can be utilized at the

granted. Furthermore, it should be noted that there were no adverse com-
In addition, the variance requested wiil not cause any fLuTY T the Lub

appearing on behalf of the Petitioner were Donald S. Hawkins, on behalf of end of each day at the various landfills located around the Baltimore

ments submitted by any County agency as to the use proposed, including the
he Halethorpe Civic Association, Mark Weber, Professional Engineer who lic health, satery or generai welfare, Further, the Jrant .nq ot *re  ber, -

Metropolitan area. In essence, this process would take regular waste Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) .

prepared the site plan for the subject property, William Bukevicz with tioner's request 15 in strice harmony with the Bpirit and .rtent ! *ra
B.C.7Z.R.
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3 Baltimore County Government : .“""'; ® . 0 ® ) m?:;::? . . 7
&2 Petition for Variance | 55 125

Zoning Commissioner
. ‘ _
) 94-135-A ATTACHMENT T PETITION FOR VARIARCE

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and Office of Planning and Zoning
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
99Y-7135-A
256.3 to locate the manufacturing use within 150 feet from the
residential zone extending to the centerline of the abutting
Harbor Tunnel Thruway (said residential zone property being part
of the existing Patapsco State Park) in lieu of the required 1,000
feet distance, a variance of 850 feet, (b) from Section 2%56.5 30
as to locate the manufacturing use within 00 feet of the street
abutting a residential zone boundary in lieu of the required 150
—— L p— | i feet d:st:nce, a ;ariance of 150 feet, and (c) from Section 2%6.5%
Zoning Regaistions of Bait County, to the Zouing Law of Bailimore Counly: or the 80 a8 to locate the manufacturing use within 00 feet of th
follewing ressous: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty) ’ right-of-way of the Harbor Tunnel Thruway adjacent to the :ite
Strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations would result in practical without the necessity of screening it from the motorway as
difficult? and unreasonable hardship because ths area regulations would required in Section 256.5.
eflectiveil preclude the usa of the propert” in its manufacturing sonn. The
requested variances are in harmony with the spirit and intent of the zoning
roqulations and wouid not result ia substantial injur to the public health,
safety and genaral welfare.
Propecty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatons.

I, or we, agree 40 expanses of above Varlance advertising, | ng, ste., u fillag of Wiis
m‘ugw e l’r’c’:uul.l ansumt:nh-ol
ounty w y.

The undersigned, | owner{s) of the property situste in Baltimore County and which
desoribed in the deseri end plat attached hersio and made 2 part hereof, 1..:.3, petition lorlz

Varisnes (2) from Segtion_______(See Attachment) ===~

variance r ested should be granted.
eqn g Suite 113 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

December 15, 1993

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy 2Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County this /S # day of December, 1993 that the Petition for

Variance seeking relief from Section 256.3 of the Baltimore County 2Z2oning

ONMI4 HO4 A3AI303Y H3aHO

Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a manufacturing use within 150 feet of a
Robert W. Cannon, Esquire

Weinberg & Green
100 5. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

residential 2one (said residential zone property being part of the

Patapsco State Park) and extending to the centerline of the abutting Har-

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/S Halethorpe Farm Road, 600' S of the c/l of Trident Court

{2202 Halethorpe Farm Road)
13th Election District - lst Councilmanic District
Iron City Sash and Door - Petitioner

Case No. 94-135-A

bor Tunnel Thruway, in lieu of the required 1,000 feet, and from Section RE:
256.5 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit said manufacturing use to be located 0
feet from the street abutting a residential zone boundary, in lieu of the

required 150 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
Dear Mr. Cannon:

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; accordance with the attached Order. Comtract Parchaser/Usases:
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

Percontee, Inc. Iron City Sash and Door

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

I_n tha .v'nt GI‘!Y pa!.‘tY finds the deci'ion rendered j_s unfavor— csasseassses ssansstescshessssstvcinesns snassansnnBeaann
4 o Prist Name)

able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Dovelopment

By o4 -

11900 Tech Road PAUL SLAY

SRS Rsdeddddnmwn TASEDLATSH SRS UNTOWEE B0 ESEadDEd 500N RIS S

Address (Type or Prist Mame)
Very truly yours, Silver Spring, Maryland 20904

bé.u )44 Vs ao A.:.::m:

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 0y Mo CAMION..e e cemacccanaae _3a§.mmm.xmm...mm 47-6611
ol .Q Fham 0.

Management office at 887-3391.

2) Pursuant to the comments received from the Devel-
opment Plan Review Section of the Department of Public
Works, the Petitioner shall submit a landscape plan
for review and approval by the Baltimore County Land-
scape Architect.

3) Wwhen applying for a building permit, the site Deputy Zoning Commissioner

plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this TMK:bis for Baltimore County

case and set forth and address the restrictions of .

this Order. . . Sgmane
cc: Wr. Hal Benson 100 south Charles Street

c/o Maryland Citizens for the Environment, Inc.
M A

3100 Ryerson Circle, ltimore, Md. 21227-4738
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Menmn, oddvens omd wber o owm
MMQM.?“..

Saltimore, Maryland 21201 Dobert ¥, Sennon. S
Nome

100 South Charles Straet ! 333=-081
- -gom

- _
SITRAATID LUDUTE OF DRARSIR - oW

Pecople's Counsel; File

Abarney's Tologhone No.: {410)_332-8816
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Percontee Manufacturing Facility
94-135-A

soning Description

inning at a point 850 feet West of Halethorpe Farm Road
wvhich is 60 feet wide at the distance of 600 feet South of
the centerline of the nearest intersecting street, Trident
Court, which is 60 feet wide. Thence the following courses
and distances:

1. 108.9) feet along the arc of a curve to the left
having a radius of 326.08 feet

2. South 53 31’ 23" West 80.74 feet
South 20 16’ 07" East 340.51 feet
South 80 24’ 26" West 852.90 feet
North 54 35’ 34" West 35.36 feet
South 85 33’ 00" West 50.20 feet
South 85 03’ 32" West 587.79 feet

8. North 62 29’ 41" East 541.63 feet

9. North 69 48’ 13" East 923.35 feet

to the point of beginning as recorded in Deed Liber 9332
Folio 030.

Being Lot 3 in the subdivision of Iron City Sash and Door as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book 65 Folio 55,
containing 8.54 acres. Also known as 2202 Halethorpe Farm
Road and located in the 13th Election District.
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TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
October 7, 1993 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Robert W. Cannon, Esg.
100 8. Charlies Street
Baltismore, Maryland 21201
410-3132-8816

NOTICE OF HEARING

The IZoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of Baltimore
County, will bold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Rocm 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washingtoo Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NOMBER: 94-135-A (Item 133)

2202 Halethorpe Farm Road

W/S Halethorpe Farm Bosd, 600-+/- § of c/1 Trident Court to a 25' access easemmnt
13th Election District - lst Councilmsnic

Legal Ower{s): Iron City Sash and Door

Contract Purchaser(s): Percootee, Inc.

HEARTNG: THORSDAY, WOVEMBER 4, 1993 at 11:00 a.m. in Re. 118, 01d Courthouss.

Variance to permit menrfacturing use within 150 ft. of a residential zome in lien of the required 1,000
ft. distance; to permit the ssnufacturing use within zero ft. of the street abutting a residestial zone
boundary in lieu of the required 150 ft.; and to permit the ssmufacturing use within zero ft. of the
right-of-wey of the Harbor Tunnel Thruwey without screening it from the motorwmy.

NOTES: (1) HEARTMGS ARE HAMDICAPPED ACCESSIELE; POR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL B87-3353.
(2) FOR INPORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.

“mw.m.mm 2 &2 4

Towma, Merylond

m/:.?.?.{f... Date of M..-.d‘%%ﬂ.}-...

»

Posted for: ......L LK N2, cmceae

Petitioner: .mﬁw..é.yé.&.:!:‘.ﬁp.z..{:;‘ég..é{{‘(.!‘.ﬁew/ eememeeseeacanon-
Locatien of mLZ.&Q.’.—...M%:&. f&tm..&.év--.éa..d..'l.—f.ét‘d VNZA

cessenensflaas .

Location of Sgm. (76177, Y22 S 8%y [ oo Lenmee Ko Lvennty Lt .

S felirps Lo B S

Rewmarks: s R, corscscsscncssssarssntannmns emmeemstereasaceen.n
v OB
/

Jumber of Signs:

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., l D\ 1 s 19%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _L_ successtve

5
weeks, the first publication appearing on \ D l 1. 19‘?1_2.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuce

Towson, MD 21204 oct. 04 1999 (410) 887-3353

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by asuthority of tha Zoming Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, w11l hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in
Rocm 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Mashington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE WOWBER: 94-135-1 {Item 1313)

2202 Halethorpe Farm Road

W/S Halethorpe Farw Road, 600-+/- S of c/1 Trident Court to a 25' access sasemsut
13th Election District - lst Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Iron City Sash and Door

Contract Purchaser{s): Percontes, Inc.

HEARING: THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 1993 at 11:00 a.a. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courthouss.

variance to permit manufacturing use within 150 ft. of a residential 2008 in liew of the required 1,000
ft. distance; to permit the msnufacturing use within zero ft. of the strest abutting a residential zome
boundary in lieu of the required 150 ft.; and to parmit the manufscturing use within zero ft. of the
right-of -way of the Harbor Tunnel Thruway without screening it from the motorwey.

Cé.d 5.,% ,
irnold Jablon
Director

Iron City Sash and Door
Percontes, Inc.
Robert W. Camnon, Esq.

: (1) ZOMING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURMED TO RN. 104, 111 W. CHESAPRAKE AVENUE ON THK WEARING DETE.
(2) HEARDNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL MCCOMFODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-1391.

'gm./gj~

g+ -135-R

(o O20 [amww RES YA Freme- FEE 4:2{0.00
O8O0 /s/sr) Rsrim ree 35.00

TY7RL 2 84 .00

CUNER 1 EM 17y Spsh v Do

[0C 2202 prcemworss FARM RD

" ULAULNVUZSN ICHRC $283.00

kA CO10: -22-
Mot Te 0:06AN09-22-93

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue '
Towson, MID 21204 (410) 887-3353

NOVEMBER 10, 1993

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

CASE NUMBER: 94-135%-A (Item 131)

2202 Halethorpe Farm Road

W/S Halethorpe Farm Road, 600-+/- 8 of ¢/l Trident Court to a 2%'
access easement

13th Election District - ist Councilmanic

Llegal Owner{e): Iron City S5ash and Door

Contract Purchaser(s): Percontee, Inc.

Variance to permit manufacturing use within 150 ft. of a residential
zone in lieu of the required 1,000 ft. distance; to permit the
manufacturing use within zero ft. of the street abutting a residential
zone boundary in lieu of the required 150 ft.; and to permit the
manufacturing use within zero ft. of the right-of-way of the Harbor
Tunnel Thruway without screening it from the motorway.

HEARING: FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3, 1993 at 10:00 a.m. in Rm. 106, County

Office Building. B
v Lt V AJJE”C, 7
-
N e

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRRCTOR

[

cc: Iron City 3ash and Door
Robert W. Cannon, REaq.
Percontee, Inc.
James Michasl Brodie
Thersea Lowry

Baltimore County Govemmrm.
Office of 7oning Administratson
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, MDD 21204 410) 8»?
( 31383

ZOMING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Requiations require that notice be Qiven to
the general public/neighboring pProperty owners reistive to proper'y

which is the subject of an upcaming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is sccomplished by posting
a sign on the property and piacement of s notice in at isast one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requiresents.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS POLLOMS:

1) Posting feas wil. e arrepsed and paid * tnia ffire At e
time of filing.

2) Biliing tor legai adver* ining, d.e uper rece ,pt, wi,. . o®

from and shouid be rem.tted d.rec* s 't the newspager.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES Will. STAY !38 GF ZIMNING TROER .

[2.0]

ARNGIL CABLIN,

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: /33

Per it i“"“r-‘—mm_tk
tocat on: _Z__Z_Ql_ﬁdum LAKA] R

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: __ AQBECT Cluien]

RDDRES:: /00 S, ¢ty S70

PHONE NUMBER: ( ﬁﬁ[g 2 332 8814
1

AJ:ggs
ot (Revised 54/09,733)

Piirmt o B gz et Fagrm,

Halumore Countly Governmend
Offlice of Zoning Admimistration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, MD 21204 {410) BR7.1151%

Iy =
NOVEMBFR M7 1949)

NOTICE OF REASS IGNMENT

CASE NUMBER: 94-13%-A (Item 131)
2202 Halethorpe Farm Road

w/S Halethorpe Farm Road, 600-+/- 8 of ¢/l Trident Court ta a 2%
ACCess easement

13th Election District - ist <Councilmanic
legal Owner(s): lron City sSash and Door
Contract Purchamer(s): Percontee, Inc.

Variance to permit manufacturing use within 190 ft. of a residential
zone in lieu of the required 1,000 ft. dintance; to permit the
manufacturing use within zero ft. of the satreet abutting a resident ial
zone boundary in lieu of the required 150 ft.: and to permit the
manufacturing use within zero ft. of the right -of -way of the Harbor
Tunnel Thruway without screening it from the mntorway .

HEARING: TUESDAY, DECEMBER /7, 199) at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, 014
Courthouse, 400 Wazhington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 721,04,

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRETTOR

cc: Ivron City Sash and Door
Robert . Cannon, Kaq.
Percontee, Inc.
James Nichael Brodie
Thersea lLowry




. . O. James Lighthizer
Baltimore County Government d Secretary

- Office of Zoning Administration
STAFF WRITER : L C e and Development Management s State Hig wa y A dm in Is”aﬁon Hal mx

gFl ol

£10-700-4500 TEL til.
FAX 410-788-4103

JO0-1-93
111 West Chesapeake Avenuce

LU ‘ oy ;
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Ms. Charlotte Minton Re: BerrrrorE 0

Zoning Administration and ItemNo: <+ /353 / gl
Development Management

County Office Building

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

NOVEMBER @, 1993 October 22, 1993

I NTE g -

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire

100 South Charles Street .

CASE NUMBER: 94-135-A (Item 133) Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Dear Ms. Minton: TOU Araudd dabion. Dipe s
2202 Halethorpe Farm Road Zomiitd Amtr iy
W/S Halethorpe Farm Road, 600-+/- S of c/l1 Trident Court to a 25’ RE: Case No. 94-135-A, Item No. 133 This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to _ o

?gf:s;::ﬁ?:n;istr jet - 1st Councilmanic Petitioner: Iron City Sash and Door approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway FP‘“W

' Petition for Variance e , o

Legal Owner(s): Iron City Sash and Door etition lor Variance Administration project.

Contract Purchaser(s}): Percontee, Inc. Dear Mr. Cannon:

1

Ul,ﬂr?_ W

TRRTPPAE B

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Varlar.lcel%o pe;m::\ manuféctgr:ngogs?twlctihin 150-ft. of a.res;dentlal The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans \ . .
zone 1n Lieu © € require , - distance; to permit the submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments from Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

manufggtu;lng l_]sel'_”th“; z;ero fe. _Of the stt_re?t aguttmg a-res;dentlal each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
zone boundary in lieu of the required 150 ft.; and to permi. the the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e., zoning Very truly yours,

manufacturing use within zero't't. .Of the right-of-way of the Harbor commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or /
Tunnel Thruway without screening it from the motorway. problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing :, 4{5/“/){(“41%

. on this case.
HEARING: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 7, 1993 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, old
Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204. Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC 4_//'7'7‘/ John Contestabile, Chief
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional / Enginccring Access Permits
comments are received from other members of ZAC, 1 will forward them to Division
you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
Post-it ™ brand fax lransmitiai memo 7671 | # of pages » I hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on Scptember 22,

gﬁl 752 ﬂ B BQD!g i""‘G SfEEbE-NS 1993, and a hearing was scheduled accordingly.
© ZADM

Co.
__E&iﬁ_ﬂ't‘ The tollowing comments are related only to the filing of future
Dowt '8_31‘353' zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process

ARNOLD JABLON ’ 7@' 4103 'BE87-5708 | with this office.

DIRECTOR i. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with

Iron City Sash and Door all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions filing
Robert W. Cannon, Esq. requirements can file their petitions with this office without
Percontee, Inc. the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

James Michael Brodie

Thersea Lowry

5

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202

LGS ve e 3L S

. e ‘e, Oyl m

. . . Baltimore County Government Jerome Leibowitz and Pettye I. liebowits

Department of Permits and Lice ! 32{1)0 (g:{ ;ienv iew RO‘

E COUNTY, MARYLAND
BALTIMOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
A. LeRoy Metz and Jean l.. Metz

- CORRESPONDENCE i
INTER-OFFICE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Nl 01436 Hines Road

. I v |

I11 West Chesapeake A g l
Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 4, 1993 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Towson, MD 2[1’3(1)41 venue October 8, 1993 410) 8873610

Zoning Administration and Santteman

Development Management Arnold Jablon
October 12, 1993 Director

_ . Mr. Arnold Jablon. Director Zoning Administration and
Pat Keller, Deputy Director Zoning Administrat’:ion and Development Management

Office of Planning and Zoning BRaltimore Count $ i i :
Development Management Towson. 8D 2120{ Office Building 7. The Fire Prevention Pureau has no comments at this time.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced

; pProperty has heen s
this Bureau and the comnentgr telow are applicahlz and requir:év:zegeby
corrected or incorporated into the final Flans for the property

. . : . FROM: J. Lawrence Pilsonw :

. Z Advisory Committee A . i 7

SUBJECT: petitions from Zoning Advisory Development Coordibater. DEPRM Zoning Agenda: Meeting of October 4, 1993 Reviewed: :2 E&Q%L m D wergd \A/ /
LieutenantHRE)hnrt P. .Saiwxua ad ! \4

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #133 - Iron City Sash & Door Joseph Michael Neukam and Audrey E. Neukam E(:xgrg fé;;fﬂtion Furesu

2202 Halethorpe Farms Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 4, 1993 :'g’gO%Rg?dd Avenue

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Paul Goodman
Item Nos. 130, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137, 139, 140 and 141. Paul Goodman

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers +131 (RT)

hould be any further estions or if this office can provide additional
i : s the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. Colonial Village Company

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the :zggZ(gsli\)sterstown Road = Colonial Village Shopping Ctr.
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains.

A{ :;ggzcity Sash and Door
| Halethorpe Farm Road
Prepared by: f\vm W A ["M +133 (JLL!) p

J
j%zf .@I/ﬂ/}/ David Wayne Johnson and Tera Lee Johnson
/

#11 Horse Chestnut Court

Division Chief:
*8 134 (RT)

PK/JL: lw / Edmund J. Cardoni and Teena L. Cardoni
JLP:VK:sp $#232 Antietam Road
*135 (JCM)

TRONCITY
/DEPRM/TXTSBP Charles D, Lowe and Sharon A. Lowe

#1900 Dineen Drive
136 (JLL)

Elizabeth Hendtickson, Personal Representati

Rita S. Holland ' p ve for the Estate of
#13224 Fork Road
137 (JJs)

The Pines at Deep Run Limited Partnership
#5,6,7, & 8 Deep Run Court
+ 138 (MJK)

Robin Barbagallo and Francis S. Barbagallo, Jr.

!iagltsygfgreen Lane

Prinlod with Saybeon inh
on Resyeind Paper

" -—-'""——_.

ZAC.133/PZONE/ZAC]
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’O /Z bl q 2 SOLID WASTE PROCESSING FACILITY/SITE PERMIT APPLICATION . . ) g ’/ ’,'

; BALTINORE COUNTY DEPARTIENT
n BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Comy OF PEMNITS ¥ LICEmszs Of-/345"
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES \4—0 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES Dennds F. mm PEINITS & LICENSES zc- ,3’ '”

M [SCELLANEOUS PERMITS & LICENSES COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING Baltimors County - ROOK 101, COUNTY OFFICR SUILDING, MAIL ST0P 111
ROOM 101, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, MAIL STOP 1111 -  ~ ooz TONSON, MARYLAND 21204 PROVAL AGENCIES TOWSON, MARYLAMD 21204

21204 g g 7- 887-
-mson,ag{’\r_t‘;mo & F)SE 94 - /3_1_, .-A, 887-3616 BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 616
CHIE nERRING, FOR IF REQUIRED BY THE THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, APPROVED ™) EXPEDITING MEND -
EXPEDLITING MEMO /{443 A SEPARATE PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMMENT yes;  no ’
, ) I7/2 BEFORE APPROVAL CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE BALTIMORE COUNTY. ) M DATX 3 .?\l CLD
C Maps & technical reports as required in the regulations for solid waste processing W
L]

DATE /
- facilities and sites, section 5, adopted by the Baltimore County Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management, must accompany this application.

skb~diaspproved., :
state reasons why ANTMAL CONTROL/ANIMAL SHELTER

ANIMAL CONTROL/ANIMAL SHELTER LAW OFFICE
/ . BUILDINGS ENGINEER

: PLUMBING INSPECTIOM
. b . . WS
BUILDINGS ENGINEER PLUMBING INSPECTION Type of Facility Manufacturing/Recylcing  ney (x)  Renewal ( )  New Owner { ) —MJWM&L@JM A ——
~ SERVICES POLICE DEPARTHENT

CENTRAL. SERVICES POLICE DEPARTMENT Trade Name of Facility/Site Percontee Manufacturing Facility, .. BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC wORKS
DFPRM PUBLLC WORKS DEPARTMENT Location 2202 Halethorpe Farm Road, Baltimore, MD Zipcode 21227 APPROVED: yes  no DEPARTHENT

FIRE PREVENTION
i re . ) TRAFFIC INGINEER
F1RE PREVENTION ) TRAFFIC FNGINEERING Owner's Name Percontes, Inc. Phone # (301) 622-0100 NG

NAME HEALTH DEPARTMENT

MAKE MONEY ORDER OR CHECK PAYABLE TO "BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD" AND IN THE AMOUNT OF $75.00.

AR AN A AR AN AR SR A RN R A RN AR AR N AR N S AR A AR AR R R AN AR N A AN R AR AR AN ARG NARR AR S AR AN NN ANR RN L - . -

LAN OFFICE

LT A L T A it T Ay

1190 Tech Road, Silver spring, MD 20904

ZONING ADMINIS
HEALTH DEFARTMENT ZONING ADMINISTRATION 47 Owner's Address Zipcode 1on

Il disapproved, state reasons why:

————
v —
——————
——
——

-

-

——
>

:L\u\ i

Responsible Officer's Name _ Claude E. Vannoy Phone # (430) 792-4030 Attached is (are) the application(s) listed beiow :

Attached is (are) _the application(s) listed below ; - . - N .
3 J /1 7 _ .//“ o ¢ ){(' Responsible Officer's Address___ 11900 Tech Road, Silve:r Zipcode 20904 -‘—L‘\Lh&
- ‘ ! Ay A L eener : " ST ' ~SARNGE / PERMIT.
Q)uo(f ,/(;mjf A ho ksl oA L CENSE / PERMIT. Svring, MD .

iMation ' COVe Em. £ i ac. : 1
This is a NEW/RENEWAL applitation. ] Lessee’s Name__ Recovermat of D, Tac Phone ¥ (301} 773166 BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

Lessee’s Address__ 001 Koenilworth Ave.. Washington, D.C, Zipcode 20029

APPROVED: yus o possib] Please review, sign and return to this office as scon as
L . app
ibl If you are disapproving an application pledase indicate Description of Processing Operation (use separate sheet, if necessary) in the coans® Cowiopgoving an [ication piease indicate
possg e, Oou ar S¢ N ¢ [ al .

reasons in the space provided
on the application Thank
Asons i spac oV ide Y leat | . Thank u tor your . . S . A - v e e
redbo:b ”L‘ Ut“-? pd(_z 2:3;::::132 :::L”:T:l;):‘:k::n e Y Manufogiure 1andlils intevio cover materigl by recveting const-uciion &He AME, prompt attention and coc ration in this process.
prompt attention an C ¢ ens.

Please review, sign and return to this oftfice das soon as

dernclition debris. (See attachment) 1f disapproved, state reasons why:

p

7 4 - . - R
. / ,// / /(/ '/ //
. é{- {ag/ Lo [( . Mﬁ "1;(1.“' &
Deborah 1., Kendall, Supervisor . . ndali, Subervisor
Miscel laneous Permits & Licenses tnnutttnt-ttut-tttantuttttttttt--atttttn-tttt--ittﬁantunwt-tuattt.ttttitntntutwow-attt-uu HllCIllmm' P.r‘lltl & '..ic.nun

y BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
["M Z A vy

ry— - : . : APPROVED: ves no
Signature of Applican Applicant's Title Telephone Number APPL
V Project Officer (410) 792-4030 ICATION #

APPLICATION # LICERSE YEAR LY NANE Am%; / [/)Li ) ilié;ggeTE'hv{s‘znn:Y §il Spri Marvland 20904 G
V% S i . s A ; 1247 ech Road, Silver Spring, Marvlan ) : =
,L)?,, 4 22 I3 & ‘f\- L \’ Z}(‘AKTOQ“ 1Z3%7d & Ny Mailing Address Zip Code NAME TITLE C) __(Tj ~ ' 4_‘_
L:) VA -] / MUST BE FILED IN DUPLICATE _ 17 v D Z‘,‘J,\
(_1,’(!__(_, 1t disapproved, state reasons why: /

iﬁ.l‘itﬂﬂﬂﬁttttt.tt-tii“il.'t"ﬁ*tﬁl‘tl'ii-tﬁﬁt.*ttitiitt--tt'.‘tl‘tttt.!.t'itt'i.tii'l'tt‘

A RSN H - ! a P
YN f[ f / . TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES - H
HAOK / Vo /(X PQ,; 79 Application Date_ /© /<, /573 LICENSE YEAR /-3 ALT ] kb YEND
A e A {
Al

4

Application No. )"l -/ g Cash Receipt No. A” i34 Fee: /SL’,) 2! pate paid /0D Z’[‘?Zté} \ ’L’( rirwn

. A
Permit No. ) 2 & Date Issued Data Entered Initials Lo it BRI
‘ii*-*'iaﬂ'l'*.ﬁ-ttll..i*..'l..ttﬁﬁﬁiti.itﬂ-ﬂﬂ'iﬂl*t...*i-'ﬂﬁﬁ...til‘i.tﬂ'.*'lti...iitﬁ'.. (_ /l.. 01‘1

PE&L:3/90
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Frieet walth Sovtien Ink

L

SOLID WASTE PROCESSING FACILITY/SITE PERMIT APPLICATION ' s
. COUNTY YLAND . Baltimore County Government OBfar!“n'IOfc County Government
ARTHENT O oy Office of Zoning Administration ice of Zomng Administration
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES and Development Management - and Development Management
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ! .
TOMSON, MARYLAND 21204 g

APPROVAL AGENCIES
887-3616

E BNV BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
REQU BY THE THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRONMENT, o e
A SEPARA':: PERH?':E;UST BE OBTAINED FROM THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT ; .{‘:}l“?::;:l ;i?)csgr;'(‘;li‘ Avenue
BEFORE APPROVAL CAN BE OBRTAINED FROM THE BALTIMORE COUNTY. ' 2 410) 8873353
Maps & technical reports as required in the regulations for solid waste processing _ . | . ori) 20, 1ons
facilities and sites, section 5, adopted by the Baltimore County Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management, must accompany this applicatigp. y 0 o

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (4101 887-1383

MAKE MONEY ORDER OR CHECK PAYABLE TO "BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD" AND IN THE AMOUNT OF

RN AR AN AN RN AN AN AR RN R SR E A AN N ARNE N ER AR AN RN AR E N RN R AN NN ARERERR AARRNARANERARAARENERD

' 1it
Type of Pacility Solid Waste Processing/Fac 4 () Renewal (x) New Owner ( )

Nr. Robert Cannon
Mr. Robert Cannon

Weinbe & . L.L.C.
Weinberg & Green, L.L.C. 100 30::1\ CharGr.I:l :t:":t
100 South Charles Street Baltimore, MD 21201
Baltimore, MD 21201 ’

= 3 Phone # BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS :
Trade Name of Facility/Site_Dercoptee Manulacturng Facility Revised Zoning Review for S & I ¢ Zoning Review for 3 & I of

: Proposed Cases
Zipcode 21227 APPROVED: vyes no Proposed Cases
Location_2202 Halethorpe Farm Road, Baltimore.Mn 2122 ¥ 2202 Halethorpe Farma Road 2202 Halethorpe Parms Road

Owner's Name__ Percontee, Inc, Phone # (301) 6220100 - :::;:cl:::;o Manufacturing ::zﬁn;:;o Manufacturing

Owner's Address_11900 Tech Raad, Silver Spring, Mn  Zipcode 20904 e ag oo, stat . Zoning Case 94-13SA Zoning Case 94-135A
sapproved, state reasons why: .

Responsible Officer's Name___ Claude ¥, Vannay Phone & _(410) 792-4030 Dear Mr Cannon: Dear Mr Cannon:

Re ible Officer's Address Zipcode _ 20904 This letter responds to your latest letter dated March 31, 1995 L This letter responds to your latest letter dated March 31, 199%
spons —11900 Tech Boad,. Silwar EF% 3 : - and a subsequent meeting on May 12, 1995 in which you request a zoning n which you request a 30ning determination that the proposed
Lessee's Name Phone # determination that the proposed inclusion of land clearing debris and inclusion of land clearing debris and white goods be approved by this
- BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION white goods be approved by this office as being within the spirit and office as being within the spirit and intent of Zoning Case 94-135-A.
Lesses's Address Zipcode - intent of Zoning Case 94-135-A.
APPROVED: yes no The proposal has been reviewed in detail by the zoning staff and
Description of Processing Operation (use separate sheet, if necessary) The proposal has been reviewed in detail by the szoning staff and the deputy zoning commissioner and it has been determined that the
the deputy zoning commissioner and it has been deterained that the inclusion of land clearing debris and white goods can be approved
NAME inclusion of land clearing debris and white goods can be approved subject to compliance with the following:
If disapproved, state reasons why: subject to compliance with the following: .
1. No stockpiling of debris or white goods will ocecur. A
maximum of five days for on site storage of these materials 2. A meritorious challenge to this decision will result in a
will be permitted. withdrawal of this approval and require that a zoning spectal
T I L I e e e e e P e S S A A A A AL L L DL 2 i h.ll‘lﬂ' be held at the owner's expense to allow the use.
ENVIRONMENTAL . Document this res e and restrictions on all future
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SWPF Permit ,1.“.?0“. 3. M\m“:‘::i:lnm. and restrictions on all future
t's Title Tel ne Number APPROVED: ves no T : ree;
8%2"‘5‘;“’&‘. %‘m"?é}“’“t .gé;ec;tu officer (410) 792-4030 ye Should you have any questions, please contact me at 387-31391.
11900 Tech Road, Silver Spring, MD 20904 : Should you have any questions, please contact me at 887-3391.
Mailing Address ) Zip Code NAME _ -
MUST BE FILED IN DUPLICATE
AR ARERNRRNNO SN ANRE S SN RRAS S NS SN e N AN ANAN NN RN TR AT NI NN TN T AN TR SN AN d b dddd . It di.mmd' .t.t. reasons 'h¥=

0 BE COMPLETED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES 27,
Application Date I.ICI'NSIY!AR

% /G
Application No. % Cash Receipt M.Wa: Date Paid ﬂ

Permit Mo. Date Issued Data Entered Initials

T o D T T R PR e L YA R AL R DL LD A DT g Ll f b bbbl L

PEL:3/90

Mo stockpiling of debris or white goods will occur.

aemt g it § CENSES]
' SR ¥ DUNTY




Baltimore County | Development Processing o WEINBERG AND GREEN Co | o . \X IH\BI‘R(J S
I ) Office Buildi | - AT L LS g | D EEN T O
Depar'tment of Permits and Coumy Office Butlding o 100 ETO;ZN;:ASRLA;S S:T:EET N w (_,}{}1’1 N IJI( T

_ _ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue . | 00 SOUTH CraRLES STRERT
Development Management o Towson, Maryland 21204 ALTIMORE, MARYLAN

{410) 332-8800 ' 100 Souly Charies Srveer
JO4B80 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY WASHINGTON AREA" [301) 470-7400 30 WEST PATRICK STREET _— B I
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044 3506 FREDERIGH, MARYLAND 2I701-5571 Halrimmore, M yland 21201
[410) 720-8500 FACSIMILE (a01) 838.9200 4 !{-!3‘)_‘) aa - }_I\x 4 !”’ﬁ’j.‘, T,
(410} 33z2-8862

August 16, 1995 . WRITER' S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER . FILE NUMBER

(410) 332-881¢6

. November 1, 1993 Fromes
The First National Bank of Maryland
c/o Robert W. Cannon, Esquire _ |
Weinberg and Green, LL.C : : VIA HAND DELIVERY
100 South Charles Street :
Baltimore, MD 21201-2773 : ' _ Honorable Arnold Jablon
' ' ' ' Director
RE: %ggizn'g_l\;eﬁficatiog Road | Zoning Administration and Development
: aiethorpe Farms o : Management
Baltimore Co'gﬁtv, Maryland Countngff ice Building
13th Election District E 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 _ - T
Gentlemen: : S Plisiee Flo ot e Haeed Clopy will
_ . _ Re: Case No. 94-135-A (Item 133) fodlcin By miail
Attached to this letter is a portion of the zoning map for Baltimore County, 2202 Halethorpe Farms Road - o § follciw by mail
which shows the referenced property located in the zoning district M.H.-1LM. Percontee, Inc. : ' SHE RN :
{Manufacturing, Heavy - Industrial, Major) under the Baltimore County zoning | : |
regulations. We have made a search of the zoning records of Baltimore County, Dear Director Jablon:
Maryland and find no open zoning violations or zoning matters affecting this property. . | ' |
The proposed use of the subject property for a recycling facility for the manufacture ofa : | _ This will confirm the telephone conversation I had
product known as Recovermat is a permitted use under these regulations and was the . earlier today with Don Rascoe. He reported to me that a
subject matter of an order by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated December 15, representative of the community has requested a postponement of ) e B
1993 granting certain requested variances in case number 94-135-A. This use Is also the hearing scheduled for Thursday, November 4, 1993 at ' Confivmaad b Ve
approved under a 1995 solid waste processing facility permit number 9-95 and is 10:00 a.m. After consulting with our clients, we consent to the '
su?l}ject ta the limits of same. , _ postponement.: of this hearing. We will consult with the community
o : : representative and be back in touch shortly.

Uiiect WNey, 21054532

Messize:
it S Ham imfarmantinm oot farth in thic latter ie sufficiantlv detailed and
i LS Wial u TINTTTICIUIT § DAL IAA LA 1] LI BIw fmwenses o memsosws—s Saly

responsive to the requ;st. If you need further information or have any questions, : Sincerely yours,
please do not hesitate to contact me at (410) 887-3391. . : 5

Ty i £
. Y

- !
A Al L .
' N AT
Very trU|V yours, ( /3—"‘6{‘&:-“ ZEa - (:-LL:_—,-'; s

_ _ " Rébert W. Cannon
ok 5 Aowia focf |
% . : 0169p/0081/ksm
a |

John L. Lewis | |
Planner Il cc: Mr. C}llaude Vannoy D ?@EHKWE
i i . Ms. T L 4
Zoning Review | s eresa Lowry \S 15 \Ql |

o én:}
MOV 1 58

- ZADM

', Printed with Soybesn ik,
Heovoled Faper

Honorante Tuothy Koo 7 T e B N T N _

March 31 1993 : R R ~ o 7. _ .____I-_l(n*_-.(_}r;':bl_c Lunaihy Korrocd R PR N S S S e

Prge - T e 1998 IR LT s WEINBERG G GREEN LLC 7 Honorble Fanody SR G LSRR e
' e ' o ' Page 3. S S L March 310199y e o T St O WEINBERS AND

oweas alwavs envisioned that the

AR : - hrictaneol Coumctlivorran T :; e Nanley aid her asde
L the white goods woukl be extrac . % DrICTiL - l_.. AL l_ r*'““.”_B" __1.'“*- Manle) - het side

B | N S W pespecitiidly sugzest thar the public-has received tull and compleee 0 0
© Abrieflg of 'r:'(*.f»"!. sentatives of-four Commmuity associations i the area as Lo inromaon thiough SHot the biefugs, publications . notices, public hearings . W
recommended by Councilweman Bevehie Manicv, This briefiog was held at RIS S eedngs ant That e -fuchon bearings are necessiny with tespect (o the zoning _
_ o Lansdewene United Methodist Chitechl ircAchuiug. (A copy of the attendance . | L SNEmOUGIY fepresentulives wore full pacticpanis in the recent niceting i the disirict
Public Mearings and Formal Notices | o ‘_:7';f'ggft«;_-:."Q;._r_jic.{:_:;-_' ﬂxﬂu'iﬂ!.Fi'l‘xblltiul.. i_s ;f.‘.u_t;t.ﬁ:hc%:.. “fS E_xhjlbir._h_} | o B “ e - ' “mllm:il;:\,?{[g;“m .-e;’,.?-r_c‘-.g._'t‘,;ll,- .f-ht'.‘. _:-;gl,*;i_;q:,_;__;z‘.g_le;_;s.:_m;g‘ M“;h( “!\M;

 Procesdines efors Baltimors County Zoning Comapussioner e S SR AR j’-!‘i‘fuﬁ briefiags of the four representaiives of the wrea i die St legsslaire o .' . S T e T e T L S L T s e
o . T e Chave taken place. R v o S ' Ve respegtully ACGUER S RO IT LY TG e Wkl youl 1l ;.{_n_tl_!!:,wt’f ity
fforsonian - October 7. 1993 o T e e T et T e ST
o T he Property - Approv. October 25, 1993 s 8 e Comminpeations w it chnanuity representatives tiking i form ol iafonnal PRt Y SR T
‘e Public Hearing - Novernber 4. 1993 B S L uwcmtmm] meetiigs, written conuntnications and offers o provide. 0 o UL T e B _R“_"Sm'..?nf';z?y»'"-‘7."‘.‘”. A R o e T

. e The Ccdifterend thotwe s from those expressed in this lewer. e
° ¢ - The - e A SRR SR R W Fitoer

cepreseitatives of the various 0 T e P o _ T I :

L Baltumore County- Solid Waste Permit. g L R R et T T Ty PN
e . Pubhcarionand Norice - Arbums Tunes - Yanuory 20,27 and : LT S CoTmUIME. QTguzations o) January 23, 1993 The 1opic of this meetn wis. - e e e e e e T i\ et \ s

T wilman Sam Moxiey and
(

: 5F Marvland Alr Quiatiny Permilt S LS Co e Aviaied e reguest fon angadmient, e reason B the amendtuent 510 D0 s e St T e e T L TR s E . T Re Pevaniee 330
: S L . : o . .. . . R - - - e iCU}“’ ‘-?I’U-"*_F"-Bﬁ_l-f-;nli‘l‘-? “illli_:,’-:hk)lilj_ _vffj}-[t’ P_ﬁf!:lill_!,!i,f‘\f!l!}l ”“.;., itff,l__ﬂS'(}_f ”l@- "\[‘ltr ‘,_.)' S RN . - i S TR, .— S A L Toe i . Y R - o N . Mt \7,“ Ma-h._— :

e Pablication and Motce = The Jeffrrsonan A i I"‘--,:.’-*_'ff!"}-—}.‘.‘??7"';_.[‘. Lmu i

o Arbutes Titnes - Yanuary: 26 and o S e e T T R T T e e S e
, B ST February 3. 1958 - . L SCAr G tune OF the heang before the Depuy Zoning Sommissioner onithe =2 - R e s L T _ : T "“f" !i { l S LT e _1-',-&;: _ ';-,' e R
L T U O SV I <At KR 394 - Arbutas Library S o Pennon for- Variancs . no protestants of menmibers of the public appearcd o object unil after S e e e T T e T S : . T L a e et
: - . _Pi.lt.)hL HCd;ng'hil-\-U”;i rk.bl'u.ll-\ 7 19 L . . e . T i NS ; ; o : v (R . e A il S, O ) : R o - LR s e I ) . o the Ntare of MarvEand Sednd Wikt Perniie Thay o . s RV T
e P PO - _— . o P s ' - the weditgt wore concluded aod after the Petitioner with alb of 28 expert wituesses had _ e T T TP M R T S S _ , S the i ‘;'_.”‘ R ;I S Li ”:‘ } T AL AT T od 'i“_. )
LR e e : TR T . L RS Ce Co S e BRI : L 3w . v \ R . R : ERET . D T T R e : : . - : NS u e R N CAPbARRLIONS. Floeasy conswger This Jettorn s aavnt? Fovuont RTIRETAL 3 T i 1
et Nt Wihiie Permat 0 oo e L A R : departed - Nonetheless, the Depuiy Zoning Commissioner trapsiiied the concerns expressed : P trh Rl S AU A LR [ : o ‘,-f“- o - A, N ",,‘ fAT A nTen T U .f R Mne ._'-:,%f',“} i the S
Iatate Lij_,“ 1_“*!, TR "' s whE . . - . T S S . s ""_‘ e ‘__ o - ! T ) o i e b T i S : Lo S A LR oo T : ] e { i';i][\lx\? pt’,‘m“[ Hl‘; e ;,7 !}'u‘.‘-‘ pu“\j*?rqf the ,jt'ﬂ\jl’\k’fl! B3 LS SRS £ ,"‘t gzt Wh?.‘f.}.—"‘l.il\ gi!\!.;ai!h‘l :
S LR S : by memibers of the public wha appeared after the procesdings had been concluded and these » S T IR T : _ : : : N : . 2 : SR

Dear Mo Filbert. 7

, Pubﬂ\_d{,[!ﬁ and "wnae %rhutusiuuex j ‘ycptcmml‘:ﬁ 1954 : _ K 'C' oncerns were the subject of considerable discussions, meetings and communications with E o _. . . e L e . - : - ; . ‘;;;nn& L:cbns 1 t;e explanations afuii -; uqqi= hhm-i!!wwrrma. ‘h m:nmand mliw S
' ST o o o X those comanuiily vepreseniatives. The extended pubhc processes associated with the Baltimore e G VRS T T e = et heparsely. B

T e T . e L o Conry Solid Waasie Peimit and the two State of Maryiaod penmits ook place with full T R e Amnen TTRT e B o IR _ _ R R e T I RN e

e mgz LU T L e pacticipation nvolving represcntatives ftom the same community organizations. 'Fhe subject ] o R R T ' : ' L S hm"w o
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This will confirm the telephone conversation I Frad

Sincerely yours.

0168p/0081 /kam

v - Ous clierd subautted a reguest for an unendment 10 the Sold Waste P
ny 1 : mreveousty |=rued by Baltmone County for the propamed progect. A copy of the 1eguest cated
' ST CONFIDENTIALNTY NOTICE ; : : Cctiphber 15, ‘I QUL 55 anacled 35 BExhiby .-"': | The a.rulmﬂu': nl pegus Tl:-l apriral I._.. I!J
ZADM o ATIUERE L0 S AL R PTS caMAALIY & HF-LIII.'J.II:-A}|J11"l'.rl'rllnl-;.|l.L!T-.h'|"-|-'.i'-lI'.lu-EI'H!tl'!.ﬂ -rh'.thl..i:l l-"':l-'l.-l-":l- P-':hi"ﬂi .l.l'l-'\‘.l'l"rl‘i'l"ﬂﬂ.‘rh' I!"I!L‘hl"-h"}‘ 'J'“d"!:"'““-!.- debirie a6 ol o) the matcrials -'....vl‘:F"lI'] ot they siie Lo PO L
\ ooaison oaasended of v for the e of Uiy sabividaal o Fnvey named abeoe L yoe aw e vhe= T neniidesd pe b, o ag: mlﬂ}rﬂ' ol ity the Recovermal cmd i odass ap] alss o Rl od thui the whate ik wls b run the 'I-i!lil the
P '||-|.|‘5; i ﬁ-l;}ml‘i Ve s l,]u- .|r||.||r'."l-|.h'-|.*.l .rn,.liw ik, Joid Wi !-ﬂ‘fh} i'.l-l-'l-.l"l-i-'“d (1 T wily Ilnl-‘ll.ul'l'lnllf. alifiy iR st il irat v, o8 the= hl:iq. i

ol aoy &t b rellaner oe the conbeni of e facinite docn nenn metriady rohibiwed. I you b posived chin Papdmision TRoeTan

pleas ety us by mlephane - amedisiely 1o srnge fer s of e copimal facsimue R R
e s i Gomes LLL 123 .

&

] i
i
- -

ih.:f-:,r'-. ;'s::.:,:n:ﬁ:; &) GREE TO JL&E;,‘:EH:‘-E“:'T.:ﬂ. . PRGE.0O3-010 ¢ - . M 31 o B e =14, : -‘,T - 4 * . T TN b L ! L L B ' . | T : 3 e -
: _ - PRI LEINEERG RD DFEEN _ R TR T T FROH VEINEERG 0 GREEN 0 dledgEiasTe T Sm FRE.Q0T0I T ' , THR 31 YIS 156 FROY WELNBEFG o0 SPEEN

@ & L ; ' @ SGHLBIT "a® i
WEINBERG (= GREEN LLC Honerable Timothy Kotroco WEDNBERG & GREEN LLC Honorable Timothy Kotroco ~ . g
March 3, 1995 March 311005 WEINBERG <7 GREEN LLC Honarable Tunmothy Kotroco 5
Page ° F 2 3 March 31, 1995 WEINBERG AND GREEN
- age

Fm" ATTOMNETR aT Likw

e BT Secl Y e ile”

-- Ba *oatml el awl JiF0 Fre5y
It was atways envisioned that the |
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metals from the white goods woula be extrac ted and not

Writien briefings of the four representatives of the ares in the State Jegislature

Procesdings before Baltimore County Zoning COmmissioneT have taken place.

We respectfuily request an opporfunity 1o meet with you :f you have any

different thoughts from those expressed in ths letter. A David H. Filbert
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meetings, formal meetings. Writlea commumnications and offers (o provide ¥ SApSVRRLLy m : Buteau of Air Quality wnd
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LAND . 'ﬂ_mn CITIZENS FOR THE Em!ﬂl"![,
CITIZENS FOR THE ENVIRONMENT
- October 28, 1993

FAX COVER SHEET

" COUVER ShE*

Maryland Citizens for the Environment '

2517 Hammonds Ferry Road B e
Lansdowne, Maryland 21227 '

Fri Oct 29 1993 7:41 an (410) 247-2325 O

. Baltu Co Planni

- RUGER HAYDEM BALTIMORE <1 w7
To: Baltimore County Executive / R. Hayden - ‘
Attn: Roger Hayden / Planning & Zoning and
Fax #: 887-5791

HH? 5862
AN g lat”
From: T. Lowry Arnold Jadlon, Director
Voice 8: (4108) 247-2325 Zoning Adwini-tration & Developuent Management
sy .;"{k‘si fiu AT

410) 247 21y
.70 Roger Hayden, County Executive
. , Fax: 1 page and a cover page. Court House

" 4 pages and a cover payr
Touson, Maryland 21204
.- 247

» i Eﬁi ' 5376{ Rt.  YCE. Percontee, Inc

» b..'/_':ﬂ' (Arntire 291 - 43¢ Halethorpe Industria! Park, Lot 3
\.Jd\\cl“‘ha‘\ Gﬂ’"‘ 297 -i371

Dov Ak, S.Howkies

Zoning He: ing scher. 'ed for 4 November 1993
& Se-a?, &
: ] . Be.r Mr. Hayde
chiond & - 2YI-A3A5 yde
rour 7¢7 /67T

Thiv letter is a request to reschedule the zoning hearing scheduled for
Thrvday 4 Movember 1993.
BET-3775

BE7- 375

-

. ' delay because I have a family situation which requires me
to be out it ihe State. ] wil) call you sn that Baltimore Connty,
Percontee, Inc and all interested parti ~iect an altruative date.

L

o

Thank you for your cooperation.

Respectfully,

a1 i

CERTIF 1D ELECIRONIC SIGNATURE
AUTHORIZATION AUMILABLE UPON BEQUEST

Thersea
President

LTI B RINAY SewYiN E

L1
i

JLARULE




R RL LB L LU RIS LYY

A .

L LB UL LR RRUEL SR LU R L LA L LR IR L LR L L LU DR TR R LD R ST

Hammonds Ferry Road
timore, Maryland 21227
(4108) 247-2325

MARYLAND Cl? FOR ™E ENWIROMMENT, INCO
1?
1

December 7, 1992

Timothy ®. Kotr-~- ‘rputy Zoning Commissioner
cs0 Roger Hayde:. - sunty Executive

Baltimore County Govermment

1111 Mest Chesapeake Avenue

Touson, Raryland 21204

(419) 887-4306 voice

(418) 2960331 data

REFERENCE : CASE 8 94-135-A
LEGAL OWMER: IRON CITY SASH AND DOOR
CONTACT OMNER: PERCONTEE, INC.
2282 HALETHORPE FARN ROAD
HALETHORPE INDUSTRIAL PARK

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Thank you for an opportunity to provide testimony and express
community concerns regarding the propo: : <.lid uvaste handling

facility proposed by Percontee. Incorpor to be located in the
Halethorpe Industrial Park

Currently, Baltinore Count. experiences and "clean-up” « penses
associated with solid waste nanagement include the Parktuu Landfill
and the Granite Stump Dump. Because of Baltimore County's past
experiences, and the burden upon public funds for envirvanental
“clean-up” and liability, ue encourage you to apply appropriate -
reasonable deed restrictions, special conditions, and dedicate
performance bond fund requirements on any and all administrati.
regulatory “approvals” provided to Percontee, Incorporated. The
imposition of deed restrictions, special conditions, and a
perfornance bond requirement will provide:

1. Some level of health, safety and uelfare protection for
existing and future Baltinore County residents and
governnent administrations.

Consistency with Baltimore County’s Office of E-
Development projections of monetary and employ
benef its to the councilmanic First District.

Pedicated private industrial funds to ensure
environnental, adninistrative and criminal conpliance
for an experimental and "unregulated - unapproved”
process and product.

21, EASE PRINT CLEARLY

comni enforcement and compl iance to

commnity our elected, appointed and exis
govermment officlals.

A demonstpation of envirommental mltlvlt’
t

ny

fn opportunity to Percontee, Incorporated to extend a
“show of good faith and commitment” to the existing

neighborhoods as well as the current Baltimore County
administration.

M incentive to Percontee, INC. to initiate and execute
long-term contracts with ultimate disposal sites
willing to accept their solid waste product. Currently,
Percontee and Baltimore County Economic Deve lopment

is proposing transporting and processing 100 tons per
day of solid waste into this community. Neither
Percontee, Inc nor Baltimore County Economic

Deve lupment have identified neither a municipal solid
waste landfill or hazardous waste site to accept
Percontee’s product. If you bring 108 tons into this
neighborhood every day, you need to export 108 tons
every day, neither Percontee nor Economic Development
have adequately addressed this issue.

A partial list of our concerns is attached and submitted as Baryland
Citizens for the Environment (NCFTE) Exhibit #1. MCFTE Exhibit #1 is an
alphabetical li~t of our concerns. Maryland Citizens for the
Enviroasen. . 1 provide elaboration and specific information on each

of the top.cs ..sted. Please contact us should you require further
consultation.

Co =>v..luq Percontee’s plea for a zoning variance to locate in a

de' « ridential area, we submit the following for your review and
cont Jd-pation:

1. Although this request now appears a simple
regulatory and administrative "housekeeping"
effort, we MUST remind you that Baltimore
County received federal disaster funds to
purchase private residential properties and
relocate families away for harms’ way
associated with flooding in the lower Patapsco
River area. Percontee’s intention to pave
critical adsorption areas near the lower
Patapsco River appears inconsistent with
federal and state flood control efforts.
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ene its responded to flooding of t

River at s Ferry Road. Thiz locati
appraoximately 2 feet downstrean of the proposed
Percontee site. Maryland Citizen’s for the Enviromment
(NCFTE) Exhibit 82 is a photograph of a flooded
Hammond’ s Ferry Moad at Interstate 695 where

Hammond’s Ferry crosses the Patapsco River.

On Su Movember 1993, bdoth state and |
tapsco
on is

Baltimore County currently lacks sufficient resources
to adequately address existing traffic safety and
enforcement, as well as the environmental needs of the
first councilmanic district. The Police Department is
unable to respond to existing truck traffic violations
complaints and the Baltimore County Department of

Environmental Resources and Protection staff has been
decimated.

Concerning Percontee’s plea requesting a Zoning variance to provide

tandscaping and tree screening, we submit the following for your
consideration:

1. Percontee, Incorporated hes agressivity
identif ied this project as a
environmental recycle facility.
Percontee’s evasion from investment for
landscaping and tree planting is
inconsistent with currently recognized
environmental policies and practices.
Percontee’s request requires us to
suspect their sincerity and commitment
to our environment and the public’s
health, safetv, and welfare.

In the event that final approval for the proposed RECOVERMAT product
is with denied, what is Percontee’s and Baltinore County’s Off ice of

Econonic Development’s contingency plan for this environmentally
sensitive area?

Respectfully,

Board of Directors

MARYLAND CITIZENS FOR THE ENVIRONMENT

PERcoNTEE , Tie
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ri Pistrict, Baitinore

Tuelfth Legislative District

PARTIAL LIST OF CONCEMMS

Alr Pollution - Point Source

Air Pollution - Uehicular

Aerosol Management

Community “Right-to-Know"
Decontamination for Bioloy and DioMazards
Decontamination for Hezard: ‘aterials and Chenicals
Prrontamimatinn for Expinx.
Becontamination for Radioactive Materjals
Demolition waste manegement

Deed special restrictions

Environmental inpact statements
Environmental [nspector (Balto Co)
Environmenta)l Inspector (Contractual)
Fire safety - Baltimore County Fire Conpaiy 85
Tood fish safety in the ad jecent lakes and streams
Infectious and medical waste managenent
Landscaping

Liability compensation

Litter

Moise Abatement

Moise Pollution  Point Source

Noise Pollution  VUehicular

Miisame law

Open green space

Patapscn River wetiands deve Lopnent
Patapsco River uater guality

Public Hearings

Public sefety daily

Recovernat reyulations

Recyle regulations

Repoiting and recordkeeping

Reearch Avenue flooding

Sediment control

Soil erosion

Soil stabilization

Sulid weste management

Storm water management

Stress

Stump and wood nanagement

Trash and rubbish managenent

Traffic control

Truck restrictions on Hollins Ferry Road
Truck manifests

U.S. Army Corp of Enygineers

U.5. Envirommental Protection Ayrucy
Water supply

Uhite goods
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